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FOR ALL TERIUTORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

PSC NO. 2 

Eleventh Revised SHEET NO. __ ...... 15.____ 

Henderson, Kentucky CANCELLING PSC NO. _.-..2 _____ _ 

_ _,T""'e=nt""'h"""R=e,_,_v=is=ed;::;...__SHEET NO. ___ 15~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE 
In all territory served. 

A VAII.ABILITY OF SERVICE 
Service under this schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting applications on 
private property such as, but not limited to, residential, commercial and industrial plant site or parking lot, 
other commercial area lighting, etc. to customers now receiving electric service from Kenergy at the same 
location. Service will be provided under wTitten contract signed by customer prior to service commencing, 
when facilities are required other than fixturc(s). Upon failure, lighting will be replaced Vvith a comparable 
energy efficient LED fixture. 
Standard (Served Overhead) 

Type Light Watts Approx. Lumens 

Not Availtlhlefor New l11sta/lut/1111s after December l, 2012: 
Mercury Vapor 175 7,000 
Mercury Vapor 250 12,000 
Mercury Vapor 400 20,000 
High Pressure Sodium 100 9,500 
Metal Halide 100 9,000 
Metal Halide 400 24,000 

Not Available/or New l11stal/utio11s <ifter November 2014: 
High Pressure Soditun 200/ 250 20,000/27,000 
I Iigh Pressure Sodium-Flood Light 400 61,000 

Al'l1i/11blefor New lm•lt1ll<t1io11.v 1tfter November 2014: 
LED NEMA Head 60 5,200 
LED Mid Output 108 9,500 
LED High Output 135 11,000 

DATE OF ISSUE _____ _..~='"""'">'~2~7.~2"'""01'"""'6'----------
Month I Date I Ycnr 

Tl rt , ,, _______ .... Pr .... i:,,..si=de~n~t ~nn .... ci._.C=F,_,O._ ___ _ 

BY AllTllORJTY or ORDER OF TllE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Avg. Monthly 
Energy (KWH) 

(per lamp per month) 

Rates 

70 $ l l.30 
97 $13.78 

155 $16.87 
44 $ 9.99 
42 $ 9.42 

156 $20.26 

101 $15.03 
159 $18.94 

A 

.· 8.53 

,/\NC $10:82 1 
$J).24 

I KE\!T .l'(v Jf:'l 'C 
C"f (' ~A I C:lr'lf\ 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Aaron D. Greenwell 
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

5/20/2016 
IN CASE NO. 2015-00312 01\l"ED __ .... M=a.._v =-24...._,,_,20.c..:.1=6 ""'S=11~b ·=ec,,_l =to~cl=tn=n•e'-l"""-'-"'~~l.IAl>&.1--1.0.SOLKAR s:o11 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

PSCNO. 2 

__ T.:....:e=n=th._.R=e....,v"'""is=ed=-_SHEET NO. --~15~-

Henderson, Kentucky CANCELLING PSC NO. _...._2 _____ _ 

-~N~i~·n~th~R=e~v~is~ed~_SHEETN0. __ ~15"--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
Schedule IS- Private Outdoor Li1?htin2 r' I\ l\.lf"'CI I er 

-~. '"' 'fl'-"' --- L.- L.. .__ ._ 

APPLICABLE MAY :.! 0 2015 
In all territory served. 

KENTUCf<:Y PUBLIC 
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE SERVICE COMMISSION 

Service under this schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting applications on 
private property such as, but not limited to, residential, commercial and industrial plant site or parking lot, 
other commercial area lighting, etc. to customers now receiving electric service from Kenergy at the same 
location. Service will be provided under written contract signed by customer prior to service commencing, 

N when facilities are required other than fixture(s). Upon failure, lighting will be replaced with a comparable 
energy efficient LED fixture. 

T 

T 

T 

N 
N 

Standard (Served Overhead) 

Type Light Watts Approx. Lumens 

Not Available/or New Installations after December I, 2012: 

Mercury Vapor 175 7,000 
Mercury Vapor 250 12,000 
Mercury Vapor 400 20,000 
High Pressure Sodium 100 9,500 
Metal Halide 100 9,000 
Metal Halide 400 24,000 

Not Available/or New Installations after November 2014: 

High Pressure Sodium 200/ 250 20,000/27,000 
High Pressure Sodium-Flood Light 400 61,000 

Available/or New Installations after November 2014: 
LED NEMA Head 60 5,200 
LED Mid Output 108 9,500 
LED High Output 135 11,000 

DATE OF ISSUE October 16. 2014 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 15. 2014 
Month I Date I Y car 

ISSUED BY :;z'. Ji! '++L :Z 
(Signature ol Omeef) 

TITLE President & CEO 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE N0 .. _ __,,2"'-0..,.13'-'-0..,.0""'38,.,,5'---DA TED _ __._,A,.,.pn.,..·1...,25..._, ...,20..,..14"'---

Avg. Monthly 
Energy (KWH) 

(per lamp per month) 

Rates 

70 
97 

155 
44 
42 

156 

101 
159 

21 
37 
46 

$11.06 
$13.24 
$16.19 
$10.41 
$ 9.82 
$21.07 

$15.46 
$18.18 

$ 8.89 
$11.28 
$13.80 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

11/15/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 ( 1) 
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FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

PSCNO. 2 

Eleventh Revised SHEET NO. --~15~A~· _ 

Henderson, Kentucky CANCELLING PSC NO. -~2 _____ _ 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. I SA 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Li 

Commercial and Industrial Lighting 
lAvailablc to all classes except residential) 

Type Light Approx. Lumens 

Avt1ilab/e for New J11stallt1tions ufter November 2014: 
Flood Lighting Fixture 
LED Flood 192 18,500 
Nol Available/or New 1tu·tt1l/111ion.f after December I, 2012: 
High Pressure Sodium 250 28,000 
High Pl'essure Sodium 400 61,000 
High Pressure Sodium 1,000 140,000 
Metal Halide 250 19,500 
Metal l lulide 400 32,000 
Metal Halide 1,000 107,000 
Not Available for New l11stt11latiom after April I, 2011: 

Avg. Monthly 
Energy CKWH) 

66 

(per lnmp per month I 

Rates 

$17.21 

$14.65 
$18.94 
$41.77 
$14.02 
$18.86 
$41.10 

Contemuoran: {Shoebox) Lighting Fixture 
2s,oog 'AY ? 0 " I ligh Pressure Sodium 250 L03 $15.97 

High Pressure Sodium 400 61 00 · KENT1 16J} $20.96 ' SER vie - ·:\) t 

High Pressure Sodium 1,000 140,00 -~ 377 I $41.98 
Metal Halide 250 19,500 
Metal Halide 400 32,000 
MctaJ Halide l,000 107,000 

Not A"allab/efor New lllstt1/lations after April 1, 1011: 
Decorative Lighting Fixtures 
Acorn Globe Metal Halide 100 9,000 
Acorn Globe Metal I fali<le 175 16,600 
Round Globe Metal Halide 100 9,000 
Round Globe Metal Halide 175 16,600 
Lantern Globe Metal Halide 175 16,600 
Acom Globe HPS 100 9,500 

[)ATE Or ISSUE ____ ___o.M=a,.._y.:27~·=20"-'1=6 _______ _ 
Month I Dote I YcM 

TITl.E ______ _,Pr!:sident and CEO 

BY AliTI IORITY OF ORDER OF Tl IE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

98 J $15.83 
156 $20.55 
373 $43.61 

42 $13 .69 
71 $16.85 
42 $13.43 
71 $16.45 
71 $15.79 
42 $15.44 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Aaron D. Greenwell 
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 



FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

PSCNO. 2 

-----=-T=en=ili=-=R~ev~i=sed=-_SHEETN0. __ ~15=A-=--

Henderson, Kentucky CANCELLING PSC NO. --=2 _____ _ 

-~N=in=ili~R~ev~is=e=d __ SHEETN0. __ ~15~A_.__ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Commercial and Industrial Lighting 
(Available to all classes except residential) 

Type Light Approx. Lumens 

T Available/or New Installations after November 2014: 
Flood Lighting Fixture 

N LED Flood 192 18,500 

Not Available/or New Installations after December I, 20I2: 
T High Pressure Sodium 250 28,000 
T High Pressure Sodium 400 61,000 

High Pressure Sodium 1,000 140,000 
Metal Halide 250 19,500 
Metal Halide 400 32,000 
Metal Halide 1,000 107,000 

Not Available/or New Installations after April 1, 2011: 
Contemporary (Shoebox) Lighting Fixture 
High Pressure Sodium 250 
High Pressure Sodium 400 
High Pressure Sodium 1,000 
Metal Halide 250 
Metal Halide 400 
Metal Halide 1,000 

28,000 
61,000 

140,000 
19,500 
32,000 

107,000 

Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011: 
Decorative Lighting Fixtures 
Acom Globe Metal Halide 
Acom Globe Metal Halide 
Round Globe Metal Halide 
Round Globe Metal Halide 
Lantern Globe Metal Halide 
Acom Globe HPS 

100 
175 
100 
175 
175 
100 

9,000 
16,600 
9,000 

16,600 
16,600 
9,500 

DATE OF ISSUE _____ ___..Oo.s;ct,..obe......_r .._.16""'. 2,.,.0...._14_,__ ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATEEFFECTfVE. _____ ~N~ov=cm......,bq,._,,..15~.2=0~14_,__ ___ ~ 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY __ ---..:,,.....,.~:;:::·2=)~=:;;~1gn~atu~!-:of~Om;:-;:1ccr~)~•=-.----
TITLE ________ __._Prc...,.s=id..,.en..,t..,&"-'C,..E=O,___ ____ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

rN CASE NO. 2013-00385 DATED April 25. 2014 

_f\ ~ C':: !_!_ ED 

~AY ;~ 0 2016 

Avg. Monthly 
Energy CKWH) 

KEN fUCKY rusuc 
SERVICE COMMISSIOI 

(per lamp per mon 

66 

103 
160 
377 
98 

156 
373 

103 
160 
377 
98 

156 
373 

42 
71 
42 
71 
71 
42 

Rates 

$17.94 

$14.06 
$18.19 
$41.94 
$13.46 
$18.11 
$41.87 

$15.90 
$20.13 
$41.94 
$15.29 
$19.73 
$41.87 

$14.26 
$17.57 
$13.99 
$16.30 
$16.47 
$16.09 

KENTUCKY 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

11/15/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 



( \ 
) 

D 

l 
I 
R 

R 
I 

I 
I 

FOR ALL TERRlTORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

PSC NO. 2 

__ __,_T~e~nt~h ___ SHEET NO. ---"1,_,,5-=B'---

Henderson, Kentucky CANCELLING PSC NO. --=-------

_,_N~in=t=h~R=e~v•='se=d=--_SHEETNO. _,_,15~B"----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Li 

Rate Per Month 
Pedestal Mounted Pole 
Not A vailahle for New Ji1stallatim1s after April I, 20 l l: 
Steel, 25 ll:. - per pole $ 9.39 
Steel, JO ft. - per pole $10.56 
Steel, 39 ft. - per pole $16.39 

Direct Burial Pole 
Available for New lluta/111tim1s ufter April 1, Wll: 
Wood, 30 n. - per pole $ 5.42 
Aluminum, 28 ft. - per pole $12.08 
Not A vt1ilt1ble /or New l11stt1/latio11.v after April I, 2011: 
Fluted Fiberglass, 15 ft. - per pole $12.92. 
Fluted Aluminum, 14 ft. - per pole $14.19 

C · ~,:r:= I ':.O A . - -- .. 

AY 7 0 ? i6 
KENTlY. <. Y PUPL!C 

SE:RVICE COM 11ss10N 

Kenergy will furnish facilities and electric service for commercial/industrial exterior lighting applications in 
accordance with an appropriate lease lighting agreement. 

In the event existing facilities cannot be utilized, customer will be required to make an advance 
contribution equal to the estimated cost of labor and materials in excess of the cost to insta l the lighting 
unit on existing facilities. 
Customer shall be responsible for losses due to vandalism. 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES: 

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increast.'<i or decreased in accordance with the following: 

Renewable Resource Energy Service Rider 
Fuel Adjustment Rider 
Environmental Surcharge Rider 
Member Rate Stability Mechanism Rider 
Rural Economic Reserve Adjustment Rider 
Non-FAC Purchased Power Adjustment Rider 

Sheets No. 23 - 230 
Sheets No. 24 - 24A 
Sheets No. 25 - 25A 
Sheets No. 28 - 28A 
Sheet No. 29 
Sheets No. 30 - 30 

Dt\'fH OF ISSUE. _____ _.M,_.,a~v_.,2_,_.7 ..,,2"'"0 ,..,16,___ _______ _ 
Month I Dute I Year 

TITLE _______ ~P~r_e=s=id=c=n~t a=~n=d~C=E=O~----

13Y /\UTHORITV OF ORDER OF rm: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

KENTUCKY 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Aaron D. Greenwell 
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

5/20/2016 
IN CASE NO. 2015-00312 DATED May 14. 201 6 (Subject to chnnge d rcfu'lil)Rsu,o MT TO B07 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 
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FOR ALL TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or City 

PSCNO. 2 

Ninth Revised SHEET NO. I SB 

Henderson, Kentucky CANCELLING PSC NO. -~2 _____ _ 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 15B 

Rate Per Month 
Pedestal Mounted Pole 
Not Available/or New Installations after April I, 2011: 
Steel, 25 ft. - per pole $ 9.03 
Steel, 30 ft. - per pole $10.15 
Steel, 39 ft. - per pole $17.07 

Direct Burial Pole 
Available/or New Installations after April I, 2011: 
Wood, 30 ft. - per pole $ 5.65 
Aluminum, 28 ft. - per pole $11.62 
Not Available/or New Installations after April 1, 2011: 
Fluted Fiberglass, 15 ft. - per pole $12.42 
Fluted Aluminum, 14 ft. - per pole $13 .64 

CANCELLED 

MAY l 0 2016 
KENTUCKY PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION 

Kenergy will furnish facilities and electric service for commerciaVindustrial exterior lighting applications in 
accordance with an appropriate lease lighting agreement. 

N In the event existing facilities cannot be utilized, customer will be required to make an advance 
contribution equal to the estimated cost of labor and materials in excess of the cost to install the lighting 
unit on existing facilities. 
Customer shall be responsible for losses due to vandalism. 

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES: 

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following: 

Renewable Resource Energy Service Rider 
Fuel Adjustment Rider 
Environmental Surcharge Rider 
Unwind Surcredit Adjustment Rider 
Rebate Adjustment Rider 
Member Rate Stability Mechanism Rider 
Rural Economic Reserve Adjustment Rider 
Non-F AC Purchased Power Adjustment Rider 

Sheets No. 23 - 230 
Sheets No. 24 - 24A 
Sheets No. 25 - 25A 
Sheets No. 26 - 26A 
Sheets No. 27 - 27 A 
Sheets No. 28 - 28A 
Sheet No. 29 
Sheets No. 30 - 30A 

DATE OF ISSUE. ______ O=c=to ... b=er._,1.,.6 • ..,,2..x0.._14,___ ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE _____ _.N=o""ve=m=b=er...:1....,S,....,2=0...,14.___ ____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

ISSUED BY ____ ,:;;2~\r:::·.~~~~~.~~arure;:;;z.0~rO'iiZ;;:.,_r"") o;;;;;;;o:::-:::-.:----

TITLE.~---------'P~r=ey=id=m=t=&~C=E~O.___ ____ _ 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. 2013-00385 DATED Aori! 25. 2014 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TARIFF BRANCH 

EFFECTIVE 

11/15/2014 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) 


