

Henderson, Kentucky

FOR	ALL TER	RITORY SERVE	D
	Communit	y, Town or City	
PSC NO.		2	
Eleve	nth Revised	_SHEET NO	15
CANCEL	LING PSC N	VO	
Tenth	Revised	SHEET NO.	15

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Lighting

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Service under this schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting applications on private property such as, but not limited to, residential, commercial and industrial plant site or parking lot, other commercial area lighting, etc. to customers now receiving electric service from Kenergy at the same location. Service will be provided under written contract signed by customer prior to service commencing, when facilities are required other than fixture(s). Upon failure, lighting will be replaced with a comparable energy efficient LED fixture.

Standard (Served Overhead)

				Avg. Monthly	(per lamp per month)
	Type Light	Watts	Approx. Lumens	Energy (KWH)	Rates
	Not Available for New Installations af	ter Dece	mber 1, 2012:		
I	Mercury Vapor	175	7,000	70	\$11.30
L	Mercury Vapor	250	12,000	97	\$13.78
)	Mercury Vapor	400	20,000	155	\$16.87
R	High Pressure Sodium	100	9,500	44	\$ 9.99
R	Metal Halide	100	9,000	42	\$ 9.42
R	Metal Halide	400	24,000	156	\$20.26
	Not Available for New Installations af	ter Nove	mber 2014:		
R	High Pressure Sodium 200	0/250	20,000/27,000	101	\$15.03
I	High Pressure Sodium-Flood Light	400	61,000	159	\$18.94
	Available for New Installations after I	Vovembe	r 2014:		
R	LED NEMA Head	60	5,200	21	\$ 8.53
R	LED Mid Output	108	9,500	37 CAI	\$10.82
R	LED High Output	135	11,000	46 MA	\$13.24 Y 2 0 2015
		.,			L ^o KY FUBLIC E COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	May 27, 2016 Month / Date / Year	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	May 20, 2016 Month / Date / Year	Aaron D. Greenwell ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer) President and CEO	Bunt Kirlley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORD	ER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	EFFECTIVE 5/20/2016 nge and refuel believed to 80 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR	ALL TEI	RRITORY SERVE	D
	Commun	ity, Town or City	
PSC NO.		2	
Tenth	Revised	SHEET NO	15
CANCELI	LING PSC	NO. 2	
Ninth	Revised	SHEET NO	15

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Lighting

CANCELLED
MAY 2 0 2016

SERVICE COMMISSION

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Service under this schedule is offered, under the conditions set out hereinafter, for lighting applications on private property such as, but not limited to, residential, commercial and industrial plant site or parking lot, other commercial area lighting, etc. to customers now receiving electric service from Kenergy at the same location. Service will be provided under written contract signed by customer prior to service commencing, when facilities are required other than fixture(s). Upon failure, lighting will be replaced with a comparable

energy efficient LED fixture. Standard (Served Overhead)

	Type Light	Watts	Approx. Lumens	Avg. Monthly Energy (KWH)	(per lamp per month) Rates
i.	Not Available for New Installations aft	er Dece	mber 1, 2012:		
	Mercury Vapor	175	7,000	70	\$11.06
	Mercury Vapor	250	12,000	97	\$13.24
	Mercury Vapor	400	20,000	155	\$16.19
	High Pressure Sodium	100	9,500	44	\$10.41
	Metal Halide	100	9,000	42	\$ 9.82
	Metal Halide	400	24,000	156	\$21.07
	Not Available for New Installations aft	er Nove	mber 2014:		
	High Pressure Sodium 200	/ 250	20,000/27,000	101	\$15.46
	High Pressure Sodium-Flood Light	400	61,000	159	\$18.18
	Available for New Installations after N	ovembe:	r 2014:		
	LED NEMA Head	60	5,200	21	\$ 8.89
	LED Mid Output	108	9,500	37	\$11.28
	LED High Output	135	11,000	46	\$13.80

		KENTUCKY
DATE OF ISSUE	Ostala 16 2014	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE October 16, 2014 Month / Date / Year		JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	November 15, 2014 Month / Date / Year	TARIFF BRANCH
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	Bunt Kirtley
TITLE F	President & CEO	EFFECTIVE ** 11/15/2014
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
IN CASE NO. 2013-00385 [DATED <u>April 25, 2014</u>	

N

T

T

T

N N



Henderson, Kentucky

Commercial and Industrial Lighting

1

R

R

Round Globe Metal Halide

Lantern Globe Metal Halide

Acorn Globe HPS

FOR	ALL TERI	RITORY SERVE	D
	Communit	y, Town or City	
PSC NO.		2	
Elev	enth Revised	_SHEET NO	15A
CANCEL	LING PSC N	O. 2	
Tent	h Daviced	SHEET NO	154

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Lighting

(Available to all classes except residential) Avg. Monthly (per lamp per month) Type Light Watts Approx. Lumens Energy (KWH) Rates Available for New Installations ufter November 2014: Flood Lighting Fixture LED Flood \$17.21 R 192 18,500 66 Not Available for New Installations after December 1, 2012: I High Pressure Sodium 250 28,000 103 \$14.65 High Pressure Sodium 400 61,000 160 \$18.94 ſ R 1,000 140,000 377 \$41.77 High Pressure Sodium I Metal Halide 250 19,500 98 \$14.02 I Metal Halide 400 32,000 156 \$18.86 1,000 107,000 373 \$41.10 R Metal Halide Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011: Contemporary (Shoebox) Lighting Fixture High Pressure Sodium 250 28,000 \$15.97 400 61.000 160 \$20.96 High Pressure Sodium 1,000 140,000 COMMI 377 \$41.98 High Pressure Sodium 98 250 19,500 \$15.83 Metal Halide 32,000 156 \$20.55 Metal Halide 400 Metal Halide 1,000 107,000 373 \$43.61 Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011: **Decorative Lighting Fixtures** Acorn Globe Metal Halide R 100 9,000 42 \$13,69 R Acorn Globe Metal Halide 175 16,600 71 \$16.85 R Round Globe Metal Halide 100 9,000 42 \$13.43

DATE OF ISSUE	May 27, 2016	
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE	May 20, 2016	
,	Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY	1/1 /Hoh	
17	(Signature of Officer)	
TITLE	President and CEO	

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

175

175

100

16,600

16,600

9,500

IN CASE NO. 2015-00312 DATED May 24, 2016 (Subject to change and refund a support to 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$16.45

\$15.79

\$15.44

Aaron D. Greenwell
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

71

71

42

TARIFF BRANCH

5/20/2016



FOR	ALL TERRITO	<u>RY SERVED</u>	1	
	Community, Tov	vn or City		
PSC NO.		2		
Tenth	Revised SHE	EET NO	15A	į.
CANCELI	LING PSC NO	2		

Henderson, Kentucky		CAN	CANCELLING PSC NO. 2		
			Ninth Revised S	HEET NO15A	
		FICATION OF SEI			
	Schedule 1	5 – Private Outdoo	r Lighting	CANC	ELL
Commercial and Industrial Lig	rhting			MAY 2	0 2
(Available to all classes except				KENTUCK	YPL
(i i validate to all elabora eller)			Avg. Monthly	SERVICE CO	MMC
Type Light	Watts	Approx. Lumens	Energy (KWH)	Rates	
Available for New Installation	is after November	2014:			
Flood Lighting Fixture	•				
LED Flood	192	18,500	66	\$17.94	
Not Available for New Installe	ations after Decen	nber 1, 2012:			
High Pressure Sodium	250	28,000	103	\$14.06	
High Pressure Sodium	400	61,000	160	\$18.19	
High Pressure Sodium	1,000	140,000	377	\$41.94	
Metal Halide	250	19,500	98	\$13.46	
Metal Halide	400	32,000	156	\$18.11	
Metal Halide	1,000	107,000	373	\$41.87	
Not Available for New Install					
Contemporary (Shoebox)	Lighting Fixture	2			
High Pressure Sodium	250	28,000	103	\$15.90	
High Pressure Sodium	400	61,000	160	\$20.13	
High Pressure Sodium	1,000	140,000	377	\$41.94	
Metal Halide	250	19,500	98	\$15.29	
Metal Halide	400	32,000	156	\$19.73	
Metal Halide	1,000	107,000	373	\$41.87	
Not Available for New Installa		!, 2011:			
Decorative Lighting Fixtur		0.000	40	01436	
Acorn Globe Metal Halide	100	9,000	42	\$14.26	
Acorn Globe Metal Halide	175	16,600	71	\$17.57	
Round Globe Metal Halide	100	9,000	42	\$13.99	
Round Globe Metal Halide	175	16,600	71	\$16.30	
Lantern Globe Metal Halide	175	16,600	71	\$16.47	
Acom Globe HPS	100	9,500	42	\$16.09	-
	0.1.16.0011		PUBLIC SERVI	TUCKY CE COMMISSION	\dashv
DATE OF ISSUE	October 16, 2014 Month / Date / Year			DEROUEN	
DATE EFFECTIVE	November 15, 2014 Month / Date / Year			/E DIRECTOR F BRANCH	\dashv
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Tear		Λ.	1/ 10	
	(Signature of Officer)		Bunt	Kirlley	
TITLE	President & CEO			ECTIVE TO A	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF TH	HE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION		5/2014 (AR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	
N CASE NO. 2013-00385			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
					_



Henderson, Kentucky

FOR	ALLT	ERRITORY SERV	VED
	Com	munity, Town or C	ity
PSC NO.		2	
Те	enth	SHEET NO	15B
CANCEL	LING PS	C NO1	
Ninth Re	evised	SHEET NO. 15	B

KENTULKY PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Lighting

Rate Per Month

Pedestal Mounted	Pole	9
-------------------------	------	---

Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011:

I Steel, 25 ft. – per pole \$ 9.39

I Steel, 30 ft. - per pole \$10.56 R Steel, 39 st. - per pole \$16.39

Direct Burial Pole

Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011:

R Wood, 30 ft. - per pole \$ 5.42 Aluminum, 28 ft. - per pole \$12.08 Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011:

\$12.92 Fluted Fiberglass, 15 ft. - per pole

I Fluted Aluminum, 14 ft. - per pole \$14.19

Kenergy will furnish facilities and electric service for commercial/industrial exterior lighting applications in accordance with an appropriate lease lighting agreement.

In the event existing facilities cannot be utilized, customer will be required to make an advance contribution equal to the estimated cost of labor and materials in excess of the cost to install the lighting unit on existing facilities.

Customer shall be responsible for losses due to vandalism.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES:

DATE EFFECTIVE

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Renewable Resource Energy Service Rider Sheets No. 23 - 23D Fuel Adjustment Rider Sheets No. 24 - 24A Environmental Surcharge Rider Sheets No. 25 - 25A Member Rate Stability Mechanism Rider Sheets No. 28 - 28A Rural Economic Reserve Adjustment Rider Sheet No. 29 Non-FAC Purchased Power Adjustment Rider Sheets No. 30 - 30

DATE OF ISSUE May 27, 2016 Month / Date / Year May 20, 2016

Month / Date / Year

(Signature of Officer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00312 DATED May 24, 2016 (Subject to change and refund) RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

President and CEO

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aaron D. Greenwell ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

5/20/2016

D



FOR	ALL TERRITORY SERVED		
	Communi	ity, Town or City	
PSC NO.		2	
Ni	nth Revised	_SHEET NO	15B
CANCEI	LING PSC	NO. <u>2</u>	
Eigh	th Revised	_SHEET NO	15B

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Schedule 15 - Private Outdoor Lighting

Rate Per Month

mad	d-I	B.C.	4-3	mal-
rea	estai	Moun	ltea	role

Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011:

 Steel, 25 ft. – per pole
 \$ 9.03

 Steel, 30 ft. – per pole
 \$10.15

 Steel, 39 ft. – per pole
 \$17.07

MAY 2 0 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CANCELLED

Direct Burial Pole

Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011:

Wood, 30 ft. – per pole \$ 5.65
Aluminum, 28 ft. – per pole \$11.62

Not Available for New Installations after April 1, 2011:
Fluted Fiberglass, 15 ft. – per pole \$12.42
Fluted Aluminum, 14 ft. – per pole \$13.64

Kenergy will furnish facilities and electric service for commercial/industrial exterior lighting applications in accordance with an appropriate lease lighting agreement.

In the event existing facilities cannot be utilized, customer will be required to make an advance contribution equal to the estimated cost of labor and materials in excess of the cost to install the lighting unit on existing facilities.

Customer shall be responsible for losses due to vandalism.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES:

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Sheets No. 23 - 23D Renewable Resource Energy Service Rider Fuel Adjustment Rider Sheets No. 24 - 24A Sheets No. 25 - 25A **Environmental Surcharge Rider** Unwind Surcredit Adjustment Rider Sheets No. 26 - 26A Rebate Adjustment Rider Sheets No. 27 - 27A Member Rate Stability Mechanism Rider Sheets No. 28 - 28A Sheet No. 29 Rural Economic Reserve Adjustment Rider Non-FAC Purchased Power Adjustment Rider Sheets No. 30 - 30A

A-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11			
DATE OF ISSUE	October 16, 2014		
	Month / Date / Year		
DATE EFFECTIV	E November 15, 2014		
	Month / Date / Year		
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)		
	(Signature of Officer)		
TITLE	President & CEO		
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO	2013-00385 DATED April 25, 2014		

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

Bunt Kalley
EFFECTIVE

11/15/2014

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)